Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 16, 2001

Mr. Frederick J. Thompson
Gower Thompson Inc.
429 East Lake Avenue, Baltimore MD 21212

Dear Mr. Thompson

RE: Chestnut Ridge Country Club Spirit and Intent Case No. 89-270-SPHXA,
8th Election District

After careful review of the materials re-submitted to this office the following has
been determined.

Provided the proposed expansion meets the setbacks established in the above
referenced zoning case and further, the relationship between required and provided oft-
street parking (42 spaces) pursuant to the variance granted in same said case is
maintained or diminished, the proposal is considered to be within the “Spirit and Intent”
of Zoning Case 89-270-SPHXA. You must sticky-back a copy of this letter on all plans
submitted to Baltimore County for permit approval.

Please prepare an amended plun clearly showing the line revision and other
collateral changes, including a signature block titled:

APPROVED AS BEING WITHIN THE SPIRIT AND INTENT OF THE PLAN AND
ORDER IN ZONING CASE 89-270-SPHXA

Signed By Date

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 410-887-3391.
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Lloyd T. Moxley

Planner II, Zoning Review
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ESTABLISH (4,793 SF)

29 W. Susquehanna, Suite 300
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-828-9220 / Fax: 410-828-9661
Copyright (c) BECK, POWELL, & PARSONS, INC.
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- 1/We do solemaly declars and afirm, - - “an . : ., L Coe E | pesone o[
'ﬂ‘-" the pe:glua . ?’eg} azgat Iwe . A amcag the af“mﬁ 1’”"' R’“’ i “' m’“ 6537' f°“° 1“5' ‘h““ o 5°“ﬂ' 62' L of beginning. Containinl ;27.965 Acres of land. more or 1m. L s SO -~ Ry SR Tmmmc"""ty M., oooe i cach d"““’"m
. Wa “l i:rthe subjm ‘;‘sm Pea?;ion. - Lo .? : : 5_4'53' mt ‘12 40 feet t’o a pin' thence 5) South &3’“'31" Egst ;6;' 04 f“t to o e e e A B Lmam O e " S £l : :; o Boade ‘ i e ‘ weeks. the l"l_rst publicatjon appc&r'.r.g on_i_

___a pin. thence 6) South 7 '09'28" East 3“ 96 feet to a pin- thence 7) North 79"

. tas: . 38 feet toa 'pin- thence 8) liorth B1°04" 17 m; 636,15 feet; - o g ! e Bl 58 el L M ' SIS L © he JEFFERSONMN
thence 9) North 01'44 57" Ueat 3&1 66 feet to a l?:gone found"thence 10) North ConaTe ey E f' ‘ AR Y/ “ l - ] ": i: : o " = S TOWSONMS
' East. 1451 71 fe;t toa po:l.nt u" ;,,- near the center of l-"alls Rosd - Dot o s L el =1 ' S -:- S 22}‘3 N
thence with said Road 11) South 11'18'50" Eut 60 65 feet to a point, thence = dei S | “ | S R g o

e leaving md Road 12) South so"zg'ou" wm zsa u feet thence 13) South 07'
: ;.53 02" East 255. 23 feet; thence 14) South 01°15'38" Eut 263.25 feet. thence s
15) s"“ﬂ‘ 83'34 &7" West as ss feet. thence 16) South 19°55'24" Eest 405.75

H 3/03/

; f"‘t‘ thenc. 17) Sonth 16'50'05" East &07 63 feets thence 18) South 10'36 Oéo'l East

L CltrmdStam 719.65 feet. thence 19) South 75-15'09‘. Hest 12‘ 58 feet, then“ 20) Scuth 25.

:lmme,rlddreuandphmamdl . g - s <y ! WA . - - - | _ o | : o
m Nrdller or mamenmlw mff"m SR :2"3‘. "’gt 306 ‘3 feeti mﬁg: 21) .aouth #7'43'06" Uect 129 13 feet. thence, A _ o S . ﬁ "Zﬁ? ;

T

du.t the ectmctterqt N R . S - S Ry TR AR A I

' -g,Comm:ss-xon!t ol Balui Room 108, Cuunty Oa‘xca in Towson, Baltz;nore — ' N ' N o e . T g AT coconnan

?,,;.ﬂ the . . b o e ey 10 Ea‘ ; o'clock ‘ - ) . ; ' | . : 1[ ) . L

- Jp—“--..—‘t.m-&-.-b.b--—
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11?‘.‘!‘3 Faus Road’
Lutnewille. I‘hrylnnd:

Nest ‘slde of Falls Road. south of Broaduay Road

Bth Elsction District — 3rd Councilmenic . .
‘petitionar({s)s Chestrut Ridge Country Clu, Incs
"'remxm SCHEDULED: \EDNESDAY, AUGUST 8, 1989 at zsuo p.m.

:JRIS FEEV HUST BE PAID ANO THE IOHING SIGII l PBST SETLl )

RETLRNED ON_THE U LAY DF THE HEARING DR YHE DRDER _SHALL N NOT ISSlJE

e 1]V NDT REMI’NE TlIE SIGN 5_POSY SE_L ) _EROA THE PRDPERT\'
‘-liNTIL‘ TllE EMY DF 'I'IIE IlEAHlNG. e PR

©our County _lﬂaw.and.f Bring the®
Pleaao mnke your rheck payable to Blltlmorn ' A
ki and t.he sign & post. set(s) to’ the Zoning OFflce, . Caunty Office Bulld- o
Ehssapeake l\uunue. _ Room = 113, 'louson.. Metylnnd l’iftean (15)_5..
heasing ls stheduled l.u begin. .y . s

.post sat(a), thote
‘ fot onch auoh eot

er .

office ¢ ‘of Planning and ZOning .
alt'mMr-eCounty office Building
MD 21204 :

you: ‘request, the. referenced property has been surveyed by

jred to be:
omments below are. appl licable and requ D DE-
' Bureau a?gcgggoiated into: the‘final“planB,fOI the PfOPe‘tY' T

T 1

-&Th building “and structures. existi g or. roposedaclmFtiE: ;izs shal
comply: with all- applicable requirements: ofit e n ire PET. :
‘tection Association Standard No. 101 Life Sa 38" - -
iedition prior to ocoupancy :

Denmn F. Rasmussen

The Zoning (.ommisqioner of Baltimore (.ounl:y. by nuthority of the Zoning Act .
.f,ﬁnnd Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hesring on the properl:y'

;’iclenl:! fied herein in Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, located al: lll e

W, (.hesapeske Avenue in 'Iowson. Haryland as followsz e e

e ey

o

Pstitions for Specinl Hearing and Zming \iarianl:e
CASE. !'lI'BERI B0-42-5PHA - m : i
West <ide of Falls Roscl. south of Btoaduay Hoad
.+ gth Flection District - 3rd Councilmanic
- petitioner(s)s Chestrut Ridge Country Clttu Inc. _ =
. l-EARIm SCI-El'll_EOt NEDNESDAY. N.BUST 9. 1989 at. 2=on Pame -

-

v

. Special tharingt An amendad Pla" establishing a special exception for a eomtry r.-lub.: e
" yariances . To epprove 8 reouction in parking ‘spaces from 407 parking spaces on Plans -

. currently filed to 365 parkinp’ spaces} - and to approue 8 setback requirement for tuo
new tennis caurts frnm SD feet to 20 flnt. oo Lo LT LR e

I~'-‘-i_"1n the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued

.within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cuminissioner will, however, "
entertain eny request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this .
- period: for good cause shown, Such request must be In writing and received iul
':this office by the dete of Lhe hearing set above or pleseuted at the hearing %

<r?=

”WJ. ROBERT anues’
‘ - ZTONING CUMN]SSIIINER .
* BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

' Chestnut Ridge Country Clt.b. Inc. :
o Harry S. Shapiro Esq.__ s :
« Flle -

BALTmoRe COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER osncn conn "SPONDENCE

- J..Robert HaineS'“-'g;- --[‘;DAIE: ‘JulY_27.,1989
- Zoning Commissioner b o

nmPat Keller, Deputy Director
‘F,Office of Planning and ZOning

i'c:hestnut Ridge Country Club,

”i:SﬁBdECT:E ZoningﬁPetition No. 90-42 SPHA”““ﬁm”m

A g\;,n,_:" S P T R R A,
_ The petitioner requests a special hearing to approve an amended
plat establishing a special exception for a country club and a- :
variance for reduced parking end to approve a setback requirement for
‘tennis courts.. In reference to this request, staff_offers the
following comments-ei “;_ ﬁf_ = i .

: The office supports the reguest to amend the special exception
rfor the existing country club, however, we can only support the

‘" Fequested variances for a reduction of 42 spaces if both the; eXiSting,

“and proposed-parking lots are brought up to. current county standards:

"\ and provide a substantial: landscape buffer along the north edge of’

-.the entrance road.a Further, we do not support or oppose the -
requested variance for. the 20 foot! setback for the proposed tennis
_courts. : Should sufficient evidence be presented to warrant the .
,granting of this variance, a landscape plan will be required and
:night lighting should be restricted._

w KBGEW@D _

1 e

v JUL 31 rge

ZONING OFFFCE

(.aunlp Euﬂlﬂn B b

5fjﬁtt: James pyer R T A o "uD 25

‘ﬂzDear Mr. Haines.-

5
™,

'l';w’k

BALTI MOBE COUNTT ZONING PLANS ADVISO&Y COMMITTEE

.

County Office Building , i §o . % m m“:; m,; : July 31, 1389
111 W." Chesapeakey. Avenue : - {:ﬂn ::-- s L
: ; i 04,  Harry S. Shapiro, Esquire
- 400 W. Pennaylvania Avenue
‘i‘owson. HD 21204

" RE: Item No. 496 Case Ho. 90-42 SPHA
 Petiticner: Chestnut Ridge County Club
- Co E g - Petition for Zoning Variance and
1 L nmns e 3 L : 7 . special Hearing
Lt obhrrau of L . - S
: y B4 5 *"'“'“‘““"' L Dear Mr. Shapiro:' Sy
i / s et . i ¢ l:n.-pauunt of . ;
i __ ZONING WMISSIMER . * 31 Yrattic Engineering The Zoning Plans Advieory Committee has reviewed the plans
petiéi ona;- i James B, DY.! : L X state Rosds Commission . submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
Petitio - i S i MR : Bureau of comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
i ner' s_ fga :Chairman. Zoning . Frns . Fare Prevention the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are
I I o : -Advisory ‘Comittee ¥ : 5"..“,. ,,,.“,.,“' - Y made aware of plana or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
Planning may fils a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
. “““"'l NP"-"“ ~ with recomendations as to. the suitability of the requested
nond of Education zouing. :

.Plojeﬂ rlamung

SOqu M-mistution '
yndusteial : Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the

- pavelopment < | ~Committee at this time that offer or request information on
Lo - : e - your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members
‘are received, I will forwaré them to you. Otherwise, any
comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing ' certificate. and a hearing scheduled
accordingly. . '

CIT WOU'ZD BE APPRECIATED IF ".YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN
COMMENTS TQ MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE
. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

e trul 'F;Jurs .

JAMES E. DYER
chairman

‘ e Zoning Plans Advisory Conmittee
JED:w '

Enclosures

Mr. Jerry Birenbaum
. Chestnut Ridge County club, Inc.
.+ 11700 Falls Road =
" Lutherville, MD 21093

'

_ e _ LT g Ru:hardH Tramor ] Sl , _
Awaqda”dlkuuuﬂnew10fﬁbﬂﬁpﬂﬂaﬂmﬂ SR ‘;unﬂﬂﬂﬁziﬁ' SR A "LkpuﬂmmﬂnﬂﬁhMeﬂhdm
- State HtghwayAdmmtstranon Sl - "~ .. Buresu of Trafie Engineering

' o ' Courts Building, Suite405
waam;lhnmmd2ﬂm4
_ (301)887-3554 -

June 12. 1989

e Pat. Baltimore County

Mr. J. Robert Haines " Chestnut Ridze cguntry

Zoning Commissioner L : . glub
County Office Building . 7 zoning neetins 5/30/39

TowsoNn, Maryland 21204 . W/8 Falls Road June 6, 1989

L R = gouth of Broadwey‘RQ&d ., e e T,
B Ly  Item #49,6 N o ",y ;. Mr. J. Pobert Haines
. : Ommty Cffice mi.'lz.giz.ro\g :
‘ the' submit.tel for ;‘speoial He“"-“‘ to , R sivo o _
a oount.ry club. ﬁe find the pllm acceptahle.!‘{, '* " ‘ o SR S

i The Burenu of 'I'raffic Engmeering has no comments for items
nmuber 43?, 488. 489. 491, 492. 494, 495K4983 497, 498, and 499.

4 A

If you have any questions, _conteot Larry Brooato (‘333_-1350)_..

..,,1|

""_._Ve'ry trulr youra--w R, - [N i L  Very truly yours,

Dnitadid )

Michael S. Flanigan
'rraff.ic Ehgineer Assoc. II

~Crestol .. Mills, Jr. Chief
‘Engineering Aooess Pernits
‘ Division , :

Lnles

"co”: Cochran. Stephenson a
‘ Hr. Je 0‘10 . 'v. ""'

X

g@w@'

ZON!NG OH"KE

333-1350
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‘388~ ze Mutro = §63-0481 D.C. Mewe A
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EXISTING AND WEW DUILDING "AREAS
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B Housel e el 1, 78080} 12,168
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Architecs
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AMEND, SITE_PLAN" AS*APPROVED IN GASE.

| Project No.:

Date: |0/26-‘/”
Scate: |! - oot o
Sheet Title:
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